THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Law and Justice Group
Administration

Department Contract Representative = Robert Wickum, Chair

Telephone Number 909-387-5005

Contractor California Board of State and
Community Corrections

Contractor Representative Ricardo Goodridge

Telephone Number 916-322-1427

Contract Term 3/31/2021 - 1/31/2022

Original Contract Amount $2,158,476.30

Amendment Amount N/A

Total Contract Amount $2,158,476.30

Cost Center 113-000-2377

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Grant Award Agreement
with the California Board of State and Community Corrections, for the 2020
Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program (Award #5227-
BSCC11720), in the amount of $2,1568,476.30. The grant period is from March
31, 2021 through January 31, 2022. No matching funds are required.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY e
Approved Legal Fo ! Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
» | »
Katherire fiardy, Courity-Counsel
Date - ﬁ" 24 Date Date
. 7

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



